We wish to inform you that the Banking & Authorization Committee of the Board of Directors, in its meeting 
held today, i.e., on October 07, 2022, has allotted 11,05,000 equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each, for cash 
consideration of ₹130/- per equity share, including a premium of ₹120/- per equity share (“Equity Shares”), 
aggregating to ₹14,36,50,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Thirty-Six Lakh Fifty Thousand only) to SunEdison 
Energy India Private Limited (“SEIPL”) [CIN: U74999TN2010PTC074345] having its registered office at No. 
1/171 Old Mahabalipuram Road, Thiruporur, Chennai – 603110 Tamil Nadu (erstwhile Sherisha Technologies 
Private Limited having amalgamated with SEIPL w.e.f.